559 08/01
Ferrite cores are familiar as brittle, rigid and bulky components for high-inductance coils and trans-
formers. The performance of such ferrites depends very much on external influences such as tem-
perature, pressure, electromagnetic fields and frequency.
FPC is a homogeneous mixture of ferrite powder and plastic with outstanding mechanical and mag-
netic properties. This rugged material can be processed into injection-molded parts or thin, flexible
film to open up innovative applications.
The new C351 film is suitable for high-temperature applications up to 200 °C and is UL 94-V0-listed.

FPC film is supplied in units of 50 m length.
1) Copper coating only in combination with C351.
The ordering codes are structured as follows:
1st group
Design
2nd group
Film thickness/width
3rd group
Copper coating1)/material
B68450: Film on reel A: 0,2 mm
B: 0,3 mm
C: 0,4 mm
0080: 80 mm X: Default letter 350
351
B68451: Film on reel,
self-adhesive
B68452: Film on reel,
copper-coated
(only in combination(with C351!)
A: 35 µm
B: 50 µm
C: 75 µm
351
Material Thickness
(mm)
Extra features Ordering code
C350 0,2 B68450-A0080-X350
C351 0,2 B68450-A0080-X351
C350 0,2 self-adhesive B68451-A0080-X350
C350 0,2 B68451-A0080-X350
C351 0,3 self-adhesive B68451-B0080-X351
C351 0,3 B68451-B0080-X351
C351 0,2 copper-coated B68452-A0080-X351
C351 0,2 B68452-A0080-X351
B68450 … B68452C 350, C 351
FPC Film
563 08/01
Physical properties (material values defined on 0,2 mm thick film)
1) T = 25 °C in accordance with IEC 51 (CO) 282
2) T = 23 °C and 50 % r.h.
3) UL 94, flame class V0 (listed E 140 693)
Material Symbol Unit C350 C3513)
Initial permeability1)
f = 1 MHz
µi 9 ± 20 % 9 ± 20 %
Flux density (near saturation)1)
H = 25 kA/m
f = 10 kHz
BS mT 255 255
Remanent flux density1)
H = 25 kA/m
f = 10 kHz
Br mT 9 9
Coercive field strength1)
H = 25 kA/m
f = 10 kHz
HC A/m 600 600
Relative loss factor1)
f = 10 MHz